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EUROPEAN UNION

THEME:

07:30-08:30

NATIONAL CONFERENCE13-14 SEPTEMBER 2023
RADDISON BLU LUSAKA

STRENGTHENING AND ACCELERATING DELIVERY OF
MULTISECTORAL NUTRITION INTERVENTIONS THROUGH
EVIDENCE-DRIVEN PROGRAMMING”

Registration

Conference organizer

Conference
moderator

08:30-08:35

08:35-08:40

08:40-08:50

08:50-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:25

09:20-09:35

09:35 -09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:25

10:25-11:25

11:25-13:10

13:10-14:10
14:10-15:10

15:10-15:25

Programme overview

Call the Meeting to order/ National Anthem/ Prayer.

Remarks by United Nations Resident Coordinator

Remarks by Nutrition Cooperating Partner

Welcoming Remarks by National Nutrition
Coordinating Committee (NNCC)

Key Note Address by Guest of Honour

Overview of the nutrition landscape in Zambia

Overview of food systems transformation

Q&A

Conference moderators

NFNC Executive Director: Dr
Muntanga K. Mapani

UN Resident Coordinator —
Ms. Beatrice Mutali

Nutrition Cooperating
Partners’ Representative,
Deputy Mission Director: Robin
Sharma

Vice Chair - (NNCC): Ms Lilian
Kapusana to invite the
Secretary to Cabinet: Mr.
Patrick Kangwa

Secretary to Cabinet to Invite
Hon. Sylvia Masebo, MP.
Minister of Health

NFNC- Executive Director: Dr
Muntanga K. Mapani

Mr, Victor Mbumwae —
National Convenor for Food
Systems

NFNC- Executive Director: Dr
Muntanga K. Mapani

Photo Shoot, Morning Break and poster presentations

Plenary: Presentation of the Performance
Assessment (PA) findings

Concurrent small group sessions: in-depth review of
shared information/evidence by sector and
development of recommendations

Lunch break

Summary feedback from group presentation

Presentation: Dietary food guidelines

SUN LE - Dr. Chiza Mudenda
SUN LE — Patricia Sakala
Group moderators to lead the
sector sessions

Group representatives

MOA - Mr Sibeso Mulele

NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru

NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru

NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director:
Mr Mathews Mhuru

Conference
moderator
Conference
moderator /Group
Chairpersons

Conference
moderator
Conference
moderator



15:25-15:40  Promoting healthy food environments and food UNICEF —Dr Mulenga (Mary) Conference
consumption patterns among adolescents in Zambia: = Mukanu moderator
evidence and policy
15:40-15:50  Summary of the day Conference moderator Conference
moderator
15:50-16:00  Day 1 Evaluation: https://shorturl.at/dDG09
16:00 Afternoon break/ End of afternoon session Conference moderator Conference
moderator

08:30-08:40
08:40-08:50
08:50-08:55
08:55-09:25

09:25-09:40

09:40-09:55

09:55-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:10

12:10-12:20

12:20-12:35

12:35-12:50

12:50-13:50

13:50-15:00

15:00-15:45

15:45-15:55
15:55-16:10

16:10-16:15

Introductory session
Presentation: State of food Insecurity (SOFI)

Livestock census findings (2022)

Economic Analysis of the Nutrition Programme in Zambia

Nutrition expenditure review preliminary findings

Impact of licences and permits on manufacturers of
nutritious foods: Cost of doing business

Q&A session
Morning Break and poster presentations
- Programme Community platforms
performance (NSG/MSG/CG)
monitoring Urban nutrition programming
updates and lessons
lessons Nutrition Triggering — Lessons from

implementation
Framework for Action on adolescent nutrition — Insight
from Adolescent Study in Zambia
Food and Nutrition Security, Enhanced Resilience Project
(FANSER) Follow up Survey
Q&A session

Interactive dashboard of nutrition indicators

Evidence map of nutrition research in Zambia

Multisectoral nutrition information system (MNIS)

National Information Platform for Nutrition (NiPN)

Lunch break

Concurrent small group sessions: in-depth review of study
findings

Summary feedback from group presentation (8 minutes
per group)

Summary of the day

Plenary: Recommendations & Way forward

Day 2 Evaluation: https://shorturl.at/cnrtY

Conference moderator

FAO — Dr. Rhoda Mofya
MFL — Chijooka Mweemba
SUNLE

-Ann Levin

-Athena Pantazis

-Sharper Sikota

MOKORO - Elizabeth Hodson

WEFP — Phililo Nambeye

WFP/NFNC/FAO/SUNLE

NFNC — Jane Kalimina
NFNC — Robert Mwale
SUN TA — Beatrice Kawana

UNICEF — Sumit Karn

GIZ - Heike Hoeffler

NFNC/LDAO/SUN
TA/UNICEF/GIZ
NFNC — Boniface Kanjere

NFNC/SUNLE

- Boniface Kanjere
- John Manda
NFNC - Chola Kulya

NFNC - Mike Mwanza

Group moderators

Group representatives

Director-Public Health - MOH
NFNC ED: Dr Muntanga K.
Mapani

Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator

Conference moderator

Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator
Conference moderator

Conference moderator

Conference moderator
(announce the group
arrangement for
afternoon session)

Conference moderator
/Group Chairpersons
Conference moderator

Conference moderator
NFNC Deputy
Executive Director

Conference moderator



https://shorturl.at/cnrtY
https://shorturl.at/cnrtY

16:15

Closing remarks/ afternoon tea

Secretary to Cabinet, Mr
Patrick Kangwa to Invite Hon.
Sylvia Masebo, MP. Minister of
Health

Secretary To Cabinet,
Mr Patric Kangwa




