

















NATIONAL CONFERENCE13–14 SEPTEMBER 2023 **RADDISON BLU LUSAKA**

THEME: STRENGTHENING AND ACCELERATING DELIVERY OF MULTISECTORAL NUTRITION INTERVENTIONS THROUGH **EVIDENCE-DRIVEN PROGRAMMING**"

Time	Activity	Presenter	Chairperson			
	Day 1 - 13 September 2023					
07:30-08:30	Registration Conference organizer		Conference moderator			
08:30-08:35	Programme overview	Conference moderators	NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
08:35-08:40	Call the Meeting to order/ National Anthem/ Prayer.	NFNC Executive Director: Dr Muntanga K. Mapani	NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
08:40-08:50	Remarks by United Nations Resident Coordinator UN Resident Coordinator Ms. Beatrice Mutali		NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
08:50-09:00	Remarks by Nutrition Cooperating Partner Nutrition Cooperating Partners' Representative, Deputy Mission Director: Robin Sharma		NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
09:00-09:10	Welcoming Remarks by National Nutrition Coordinating Committee (NNCC)	Vice Chair - (NNCC): Ms Lilian Kapusana to invite the Secretary to Cabinet: Mr. Patrick Kangwa	NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
09:10-09:25	Key Note Address by Guest of Honour Secretary to Cabinet to Invite Hon. Sylvia Masebo, MP. Minister of Health		NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
09:20-09:35	Overview of the nutrition landscape in Zambia NFNC- Executive Director: Dr Muntanga K. Mapani		NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
09:35 -09:50	Overview of food systems transformation	Mr, Victor Mbumwae – National Convenor for Food Systems	NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
09:50-10:00	Muntanga K. Mapani Execu		NFNC Deputy Executive Director: Mr Mathews Mhuru			
10:00-10:25	Photo Shoot, Morning Break and poster presentations					
10:25-11:25	Plenary: Presentation of the Performance Assessment (PA) findings	SUN LE - Dr. Chiza Mudenda SUN LE – Patricia Sakala	Conference moderator			
11:25-13:10	Concurrent small group sessions: in-depth review of shared information/evidence by sector and development of recommendations Group moderators to lead the sector sessions		Conference moderator /Group Chairpersons			
13:10-14:10	Lunch break					
14:10-15:10	, 3 11		Conference moderator			
15:10-15:25	Presentation: Dietary food guidelines	MOA - Mr Sibeso Mulele	Conference moderator			

Time	Activity	Presenter	Chairperson
15:25-15:40	Promoting healthy food environments and food consumption patterns among adolescents in Zambia: evidence and policy	UNICEF -Dr Mulenga (Mary) Mukanu	Conference moderator
15:40-15:50	Summary of the day	Conference moderator	Conference moderator
15:50-16:00	Day 1 Evaluation: https://shorturl.at/dDG09		
16:00	Afternoon break/ End of afternoon session	Conference moderator	Conference moderator

	Day 2 - 14 September 2023					
08:30-08:40	Introductory session		Conference moderator	Conference moderator		
08:40-08:50	Presentation: State of food Insecurity (SOFI)		FAO – Dr. Rhoda Mofya	Conference moderator		
08:50-08:55	Livestock census find	dings (2022)	MFL – Chijooka Mweemba	Conference moderator		
08:55-09:25	Economic Analysis o	f the Nutrition Programme in Zambia	SUNLE -Ann Levin -Athena Pantazis -Sharper Sikota	Conference moderator		
09:25-09:40	Nutrition expenditu	re review preliminary findings	MOKORO – Elizabeth Hodson	Conference moderator		
09:40-09:55	Impact of licences and permits on manufacturers of nutritious foods: Cost of doing business		WFP – Phililo Nambeye	Conference moderator		
09:55-10:10	Q&A session		WFP/NFNC/FAO/SUNLE	Conference moderator		
10:10-10:30	Morning Break an	d poster presentations				
10:30-10:45	- Programme performance	Community platforms (NSG/MSG/CG)	NFNC – Jane Kalimina	Conference moderator		
10:45-11:00	monitoring updates and	Urban nutrition programming lessons	NFNC – Robert Mwale	Conference moderator		
11:00-11:15	lessons	Nutrition Triggering – Lessons from implementation	SUN TA – Beatrice Kawana	Conference moderator		
11:15-11:30	Framework for Action on adolescent nutrition – Insight from Adolescent Study in Zambia		UNICEF – Sumit Karn	Conference moderator		
11:30-11:45	Food and Nutrition Security, Enhanced Resilience Project (FANSER) Follow up Survey		GIZ - Heike Hoeffler	Conference moderator		
11:45-12:00	Q&A session		NFNC/LDAO/SUN TA/UNICEF/GIZ	Conference moderator		
12:00-12:10	Interactive dashboard of nutrition indicators		NFNC – Boniface Kanjere	Conference moderator		
12:10-12:20	Evidence map of nut	rition research in Zambia	NFNC/SUNLE - Boniface Kanjere - John Manda	Conference moderator		
12:20-12:35	Multisectoral nutrition	on information system (MNIS)	NFNC - Chola Kulya	Conference moderator (announce the group		
12:35-12:50	National Information	n Platform for Nutrition (NiPN)	NFNC - Mike Mwanza	arrangement for afternoon session)		
12:50-13:50	Lunch break					
13:50-15:00	Concurrent small group sessions: in-depth review of study findings		Group moderators	Conference moderator /Group Chairpersons		
15:00-15:45	Summary feedback f	rom group presentation (8 minutes	Group representatives	Conference moderator		
15:45-15:55	Summary of the day		Director-Public Health - MOH	Conference moderator		
15:55-16:10	Plenary: Recommend	dations & Way forward	NFNC ED: Dr Muntanga K. Mapani	NFNC Deputy Executive Director		
16:10-16:15	Day 2 Evaluation: ht	tps://shorturl.at/cnrtY		Conference moderator		

Closing remarks/ afternoon tea 16:15 Secretary to Cabinet, Mr Secretary To Cabinet, Patrick Kangwa to Invite Hon. Mr Patric Kangwa Sylvia Masebo, MP. Minister of Health

















